

Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority //

INVESTOR ALERT

Name of subject of Alert: Pointmoir Energy Corp.

Date Added: September 17, 2014

Website of Subject of Alert: www.pmenergy.ca

We recently became aware of Pointmoir Energy Corp., a company which purports to sell units in a limited partnership. The limited partnership is a separate entity from Pointmoir, and the limited partnership units are not securities of Pointmoir Energy Corp.

Pointmoir Energy Corp. is not registered with Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of Saskatchewan either to trade in, or offer advice on investing, buying, or selling securities or exchange contracts in Saskatchewan.

Saskatchewan residents should not deal with individuals who, or firms that, purport to sell securities in another entity, unless the individual or firm is registered to trade in or advise on securities in Saskatchewan.

Units of limited partnerships are securities under Saskatchewan securities laws.

If you have been contacted by Pointmoir Energy Corp., or anyone who claims to be acting on its behalf, please contact the Securities Division, Enforcement Branch at 306-787-5936.